FORM PTO-1595	RECOF	05-	11-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6 93) OMS No. 0651-001 (exp. 4/94)			_	Patent and Trademark Office
				Docket No.:C-3574
To the Honorable Commissioner o	f Patents and	101	032299	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ie:	s):		Z. Name and a	uuress of receiving party(ies)
			Name: Fle	xi-Coil Ltd.
Cameron D. BODIE Danick J. BARDI			Internal A	ddress:
Blake R. NEUDORF				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i		s [X] No	Street Addre	ss: 1000 71 st Street E., P.O. Box 1928
			City: Saskatoo	on, Saskatchewan State: CANADA
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance:				9
[XX] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other				u.s. PT
Execution Date: April 20,	1999			376 69/
4. Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s)):	92116	11.0
			cation the exec	rution date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s	Additional nu	umbers att	ached? [] Yes	4. 29 99 (x) No
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be m	whom corresponailed:	ndence	6. Total number	of applications and patents involved:[1]
Name: B. Franklin Griffin, Ju	c	_		
Internal Address: GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISENHUNT	& SZIPL, LLP			
2300 South Ninth Street, St	uite PH-1	_		
Street Address: same as above				
GEVTƏSƏ AKINTEK GOGGOOGS FÖJSÖT 400 AV	IP: 22204			
FC:581 40.00 0	9		[XX] Enclo	(37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\$40.00\$ sed rized to be charged to deposit account
The same of the sa	•	-		count number:
**************************************			0.	7-2153 h duplicate copy of this cover sheet.
	DC	NOT USE	THIS SPACE	a dapticate copy of this cover sheet.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and true copy of the original document.	~ ~ ~ ~	,		and correct and any attached copy is a
B. Franklin Griffin, Jr. Name of person signing	Signature 2	Hen	V	4-29-99 Date
	of pages including			
Mail docume Co	ents to be record ommissioner of Pa	ded with ratents & T	equired cover sh rademarks, Box A	eet information to: ssignments

PATENT REEL: 9934 FRAME: 0591

ASSIGNMENT

TI D D I G IV II.	<u> </u>
In consideration of one dollar and other good which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, Cameron Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada S7N 2R2, Cruise Street, Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada S7 of P. O. Box 558, 405 – 3 rd Street East, Langha hereby sell, assign and transfer to Flexi-Coil Ltd., a cunder and by virtue of the laws of the Province of Sabusiness at Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada, its su and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvement	D. Bodie of 54 Vickies Place, Danick J. Bardi of 201A 7N 2C4 and Blake R. Neudorf am, Saskatchewan, Canada SOK 2L0 corporation duly organized and existing askatchewan, Canada, having a place of accessors, and assigns, the entire right, title
HYDRAULIC SYSTEM HAVING BOOST P	UMP IN SERIES WITH A PRIMARY
PUMP AND A BOOST PUM	
invented by us, the application for United States pate executed concurrently herewith, and any and all app therefor in any and all countries, including all division therefor, and of all right of priority resulting from the authorize and request that any and all patents for said Ltd., or its successors, assigns and covenant that I/w will communicate to said corporation or its represent improvements, whenever requested, and testify in an execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applicate generally do everything to aid said corporation, its said enforce proper patent protection for said improvements.	lications for patent and patents granted ons, reissues, continuations, and extensions e filing of said U.S. application, and d improvements be issued to said Flexi-Coil te have full right so to do, and agree that I/we tatives all facts known to me respecting said my legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, ations, and make all rightful oaths and uccessors, assigns, and nominees to obtain
Date: Apr. 20/99	Cameron D. Bodie
Date: Apr 20, 1999	Danick J. Bards

RECORDED: 04/29/1999

PATENT REEL: 9934 FRAME: 0592